
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: 8AC-ALT---- Update on Written Public Hearing
Walker, Eva (EC) <eva.walker@canada.ca> Tue, Jul 23, 2019 at 10:27 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Williston, Georgina (EC)" <georgina.williston@canada.ca>, "Fairbairn, Margaret (EC)" <margaret.fairbairn@canada.ca>,
"Blade, Michelle (AADNC/AANDC)" <michelle.blade@canada.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

As per our phone conversa�on I’m emailing to request an extension to the deadline for the final summary for the
Sta�on Alert Project.  Environment and Climate Change Canada is reques�ng an extension to September 27th, 2918 to
allow for a comprehensive review of the proponents responses and transla�on.

 

Thanks,

 

Eva

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> 
Sent: July 4, 2019 9:58 AM
To: Mar�n.Gros-Jean@forces.gc.ca; Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: 8AC-ALT---- Update on Wri�en Public Hearing

 

Good morning,

 

Please see attached on Update on Next Steps and Timing of Written Public Hearing for Type “A” Water Licence 8AC-ALT--
-- Renewal and Amendment Application, Department of National Defence, Canadian Forces Station Alert Project, NU. 
The next steps are as follows:

All further and final responses of the Applicant to the information filed to date must be filed with the Board on or
before Friday, August 23, 2019;
All parties must file any final summary documents for the Board’s consideration and/or closing arguments with the
Board on or before Tuesday, September 3, 2019; and
If the Interveners and/or the Applicant file additional written submissions, final responses and final summary
materials as outlined above, they are also requested to provide an Executive Summary of their written submissions
in English, French and Inuktitut and fully translated copies of their final summary documents in English, French and
Inuktitut when they file the full submissions or as soon as possible afterward.

Regards,

mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:Martin.Gros-Jean@forces.gc.ca
mailto:Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca
mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca


 

Richard

 

 

 

-- 
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-qikiqtani+unsubscribe@nwb-
oen.ca.
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